HEALTH CARE CLAIM PAYMENT/ADVICE: 835 SUPPLEMENTAL GUIDE
IG Page # Loop ID SEG ID Data Element
REQUIREMENT
DESIGNATOR Name
Check IG for
Specific ID or
Code Set Required Expected Value Notes:
R Header

50 BPR16 R Check Issue or EFT Effective Date Format CCYYMMDD
52 TRN R REASSOCIATION TRACE NUMBER
TRN01 R Trace Type Code 1 Current Transaction Trace Numbers
53 TRN02 R Check/EFT Trace Number Check Number
TRN03 R Payer Identifier 1251765391 CBHNP EIN ID Number, preceded by a “1.”
58 REF VERSION IDENTIFICATION
REF01 R Reference Identification Qualifier F2 Version Code - Local
REF02 R Version Identification Code ECURA 3.X Software version where X will be replaced
60 DTM PRODUCTION DATE
DTM01 R Date/Time Qualifier 405 Production
61 DTM02 R Production Date Format CCYYMMDD
R Loop ID 1000A - PAYER IDENTIFICATION
62 1000A N1 R Payer Identification
1000A N101 R Entity Identifier Code PR Payer
1000A N102 S Payer Name CBHNP
64 1000A N3 R PAYER ADDRESS
1000A N301 R Payer Address Line
65 1000A N4 R PAYER CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
N401 R Payer City Name
N402 R Payer State Code
N403 R Payer Postal Code
R Loop ID 1000B - PAYEE IDENTIFICATION
72 1000B N1 R PAYEE IDENTIFICATION
1000B N101 R Entity Identifier Code PE Payee
73 1000B N102 S Payee Name Provider/Payee Name
1000B N103 R Identification Code Qualifier a FI Federal Taxpayer’s Identification Number
1000B N104 R Payee Identification Code Payee Federal Tax ID
74 1000B N3 S PAYEE ADDRESS
1000B N301 R Payee Address Information
75 1000B N4 S PAYEE CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
1000B N401 R Payee City Name
1000B N402 R Payee State or Province Code
1000B N403 R Payee Postal Code
S Loop ID 2000 - HEADER NUMBER
79 2000 LX S Header Number
2000 LX01 R Assigned Number
R Loop ID 2100 - CLAIM PAYMENT INFORMATION
89 2100 CLP R CLAIM PAYMENT INFORMATION
2100 CLP01 R Patient Control Number This is the value sent originally in the 837 CLM01.
90 2100 CLP02 R Claim Status Code a 1/4/22
1 - Approved/Paid, 4 - Denied, 22 - Reversal of
Previous Payment
91 2100 CLP03 R Total Claim Charge Amount
2100 CLP04 R Claim Payment Amount
2100 CLP05 S Patient Responsibility Amount 0 This will always be zero
835 Supplemental Guide, Last Updated 10/3/2003 CBHNP Confidential 2 of 4
IG Page # Loop ID SEG ID Data Element
REQUIREMENT
DESIGNATOR Name
Check IG for
Specific ID or
Code Set Required Expected Value Notes:
92 2100 CLP06 R Claim Filing Indicator Code a MC Medicaid
92 2100 CLP07 S Payer Claim Control Number
CBHNP Claim number, use this for rebills or any
contact with CBHNP's claims department
102 2100 NM1 R PATIENT NAME
2100 NM101 R Entity Identifier Code QC Patient
103 2100 NM102 R Entity Type Qualifier 1 Person
2100 NM103 R Patient Last Name
2100 NM104 R Patient First Name
2100 NM108 S Identification Code Qualifier a 34 Social Security Number
104 2100 NM109 S Patient Indentifier Patient's Social Security Number
111 2100 NM1 S SERVICE PROVIDER NAME
112 2100 NM101 R Entity Identifier Code 82 Rendering Provider
2100 NM102 R Entity Type Qualifier a 1 or 2 1 - Person and 2 - Non-Person
2100 NM103 S Rendering Provider Last or Organization Name
2100 NM104 S Rendering Provider First Name If NM102 is a “2" this element is not used.
113 2100 NM108 R Identification Code Qualifier a FI Federal Taxpayer’s Identification Number
2100 NM109 R Rendering Provider Identifier